Glo-Max®
Portable Foodwarmer
GMFFL
Installation and
Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.192.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of

WARNING
MODEL DESCRIPTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. GMFFLM-12072
GM FF L
Glo-Max Incandescent Light
French Fry
Figure 1. Glo-Max Model Designation
Figure 2. GMFFL Model
GMFFL MODEL
The Hatco GMFFL Model has a steel painted
housing equipped with a metal sheath infrared
heating element, ON/OFF rocker switch, and a
standard pre-wired 1829 mm (6′) cord and plug. The
Portable Foodwarmer has incandescent lights and a
display sign holder (sign not included).
PLUG CONFIGURATIONS
Units are supplied from the factory with a 1829 mm
(6′) electrical cord and plug installed. Plugs are
supplied according to the applications
(see Figure 3.).
Plug unit into a properly grounded electrical
outlet of the correct voltage, size and plug
configuration. If the plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to
determine the proper voltage and size and install
the proper electrical outlet.
WARNING
Form No. GMFFLM-1207 3
SPECIFICATIONS
BS 1363 CEE 7/7 Schuko
Figure 3. Plug Configurations
DIMENSIONS
Base Top Interior
Width Depth Height Depth Height
Model (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
GMFFL 329 mm 643 mm 438 mm 583 mm 259 mm
(13.0″) (25.3″) (17.2″) (23.0″) (10.2″)
Figure 4. Dimensions — GMFFL Models
B
CE
A
D
ELECTRICAL RATING CHART
Model Voltage Watts Amps Shipping Weights
GMFFL 230 620 2.7 8 kg (18 lbs.)
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
3. Position the top housing, element side up, on a
non-scratch surface.
4. Using the four screws provided, attach both
posts brackets to the top housing (see Figure 5.).
Figure 5. Assembly of Top Housing and Leg Bracket
5. Secure top assembly to base unit using screws
provided (see Figure 6.).
Figure 6. Assembly of Top Housing with
Leg Bracket to Base Unit
6. Place unit in desired location.
Base Unit
Phillips Screw
Leg Bracket
Top Housing
Phillips Screw
INSTALLATION
Form No. GMFFLM-12074
UNPACKING
1. Remove the unit from the carton and remove all
packing materials.
2. Remove information packet.
ELECTRICAL WIRING HOOK-UP
Refer to the ELECTRICAL RATING CHART for